

CONTACT Tami Frazier 281-344-3994 office 832-612-4480 cell

Email: Tami.Frazier@fortbendcountytx.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JANUARY 16, 2024

FOR MEDIA PRESS RELEASE

FORT BEND COUNTY TO RESUME NORMAL OPERATIONS FOLLOWING SEVERE WEATHER CLOSURE

(FORT BEND, TX) – The Office of Fort Bend County Judge KP George announces the renewal of normal operations starting on Wednesday, January 17, 2024.

The challenging weather conditions led to temporary disruptions in County services on Tuesday, January 16. Residents and businesses in Fort Bend County can expect a return to standard operating procedures across County services, including county courts, public facilities, transportation, and administrative functions.

County officials extend their gratitude to the community for their patience and cooperation during this challenging period. Emergency response teams will remain vigilant to address any ongoing concerns and ensure the safety and well-being of our residents.

For further updates or specific inquiries, residents are urged to refer to the Fort Bend County website at www.fbctx.gov. Additionally, residents can follow the social media pages of the County Judge's Office and The Fort Bend County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management.

We appreciate the resilience and understanding of the Fort Bend County community during this weather-related disruption.